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Lausanne HC

1 : 0

EHC Biel-Bienne

0:0 | 1:0 | 0:0

National League
NL Regular Season
Donnerstag, 05.12.2024 20:00
20251105000194

Spielort
Vaudoise Aréna
8929 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Daniel Stricker (91)
Joonas Kova (80)

Linienrichter
Michael Stalder (21)
Zach Steenstra (12)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

Lausanne HC EHC Biel-Bienne

1. Drittel

Sklenicka David  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 10:00

19:53 Müller Nicolas  (2 Min  / Stockschlag)

2. Drittel

EQ,GWG / 1:0 - Pajuniemi Lauri (6)
Fuchs Jason (12), Fiedler Cédric (3)

22:17

24:08 Team-Strafe (2 Min  / Zu viele Spieler auf dem Eis)

3. Drittel

57:58 Säteri Harri  (OUT)
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

Lausanne HC EHC Biel-Bienne

Goalie Goalie

33 - Pasche Kevin (1st)
30 - Keller Antoine

35 - Säteri Harri (1st, E)
74 - Janett Luis

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

5 - Bayreuther Gavin (E)
66 - Fiedler Cédric
38 - Frick Lukas
7 - Marti Aurélien

77 - Sklenicka David (E)
96 - Glauser Andrea
91 - Heldner Fabian
67 - Vouardoux Nathan

75 - Yakovenko Alexander (E)
77 - Grossmann Robin
14 - Blessing Niklas
15 - Christe Gaël

49 - Zryd Miro
71 - Burren Yanik
18 - Stampfli Yanick

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

11 - Suomela Antti (PF-TS, E)
17 - Jäger Ken
22 - Kuokkanen Janne (E)
71 - Bougro Benjamin

20 - Heponiemi Aleksi (E)
98 - Christen Luca
6 - Müller Nicolas
7 - Tanner Ramon

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

29 - Oksanen Ahti (E)
19 - Hügli Michael
14 - Fuchs Jason
79 - Genazzi Joël (C)

9 - Riat Damien
94 - Bozon Tim
48 - Pajuniemi Lauri (E)
4 - Holdener Makai

76 - Sallinen Jere (E)
25 - Rajala Toni (C, PF-TS, E)
22 - Kneubuehler Johnny
28 - Schläpfer Elvis

82 - Neuenschwander Jonah
43 - Greco Anthony (E)
16 - Hofer Fabio
11 - Bachofner Jérôme
13 - Cattin Nolan

Head Coach
Geoff Ward

Head Coach
Martin Filander

Absenzen
Abwesend Haas Gael (8), Rüegsegger Stefan (61)

Verletzt Raffl Michael (12) (E), Prassl Raphael 
(18), Pilut Lawrence (20) (E), Rochette 
Théo (90)

Farmteam/Swiss League Bougro Jordann (23), Fatton Thibault 
(92)

Überzählig Mémeteau Matthias (68)

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Villard Jamie, Reinhard Mattheo (37), 

Sever Mark (38), Christen Livio (53)
Überzählig Delémont Noah (9), Bächler Nils (31)
Verletzt Cunti Luca (10), Bärtschi Jérémie (17), 

Andersson Lias (24) (E), Lööv Viktor 
(50) (E), Haas Gaëtan (92), Brunner 
Damien (96)
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
Lausanne HC - EHC Biel-Bienne, Donnerstag, 05.12.2024 20:00, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne VD, 20251105000194, NL Regular Season (06.12.2024 01:07)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Holdener Makai Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 - 09:26 00:00 00:34
5 Bayreuther Gavin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 - 20:17 01:55 00:00
7 Marti Aurélien Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:35 00:00 00:33
9 Riat Damien Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 - 18:29 02:57 00:54
11 Suomela Antti Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 9 7 56.25 18:39 02:57 00:00
14 Fuchs Jason Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 50.00 19:37 01:04 00:54
17 Jäger Ken Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 60.00 17:06 02:57 00:34
19 Hügli Michael Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:49 00:00 00:00
22 Kuokkanen Janne Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 3 57.14 17:19 01:04 00:33
29 Oksanen Ahti Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 - 17:54 02:57 00:33
38 Frick Lukas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 11:55 00:00 00:34
48 Pajuniemi Lauri Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 - 17:36 01:04 00:00
66 Fiedler Cédric Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 - 13:39 00:14 00:00
67 Vouardoux Nathan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 06:37 00:00 00:00
71 Bougro Benjamin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 42.86 08:51 00:00 00:00
77 Sklenicka David Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 - 17:46 01:51 00:00
79 Genazzi Joël Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:00 00:00 00:00
91 Heldner Fabian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:26 00:00 01:27
94 Bozon Tim Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 14:53 00:51 00:00
96 Glauser Andrea Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 1 0 0 - 22:03 00:14 01:26

Total 1 2 1 1 3 2 5 40 20 1 14 23 19 54.76 - - -

06.12.2024 09:21
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 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
Lausanne HC - EHC Biel-Bienne, Donnerstag, 05.12.2024 20:00, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne 
VD, 20251105000194, NL Regular Season (06.12.2024 01:07)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
33 Pasche Kevin 0 23 23 100 60:00 0 0
30 Keller Antoine 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

06.12.2024 09:21



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
Lausanne HC - EHC Biel-Bienne, Donnerstag, 05.12.2024 20:00, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne VD, 20251105000194, NL Regular Season (06.12.2024 01:07)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
6 Müller Nicolas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 3 0 0 1 4 7 36.36 21:20 01:19 01:23
7 Tanner Ramon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 5 44.44 12:01 00:00 00:26
11 Bachofner Jérôme Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:22 00:00 00:44
13 Cattin Nolan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:19 00:00 00:00
14 Blessing Niklas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 14:41 00:00 00:00
15 Christe Gaël Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 02:10 00:00 00:00
16 Hofer Fabio Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 19:12 02:00 00:00
18 Stampfli Yanick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 18:05 00:00 01:24
20 Heponiemi Aleksi Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 1 7 7 50.00 19:53 01:10 01:27
22 Kneubuehler Johnny Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:42 00:51 01:23
25 Rajala Toni Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 18:00 02:00 01:11
28 Schläpfer Elvis Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:47 00:00 00:00
43 Greco Anthony Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 13:48 00:51 00:00
49 Zryd Miro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:55 00:00 00:43
71 Burren Yanik Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:58 00:00 02:22
75 Yakovenko Alexander Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 21:25 00:41 00:14
76 Sallinen Jere Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 17:02 01:10 01:27
77 Grossmann Robin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 - 19:25 00:00 02:22
82 Neuenschwander Jonah Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 12:48 00:00 00:00
98 Christen Luca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 4 50.00 11:09 00:00 00:55

Total 0 0 0 0 0 2 -5 23 7 0 12 19 23 45.24 - - -

06.12.2024 09:21



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
Lausanne HC - EHC Biel-Bienne, Donnerstag, 05.12.2024 20:00, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne 
VD, 20251105000194, NL Regular Season (06.12.2024 01:07)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
35 Säteri Harri 1 39 40 97.5 57:58 1.04 0
74 Janett Luis 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

06.12.2024 09:21
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 Team Stats 2024/2025
Lausanne HC - EHC Biel-Bienne, Donnerstag, 05.12.2024 20:00, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne 
VD, 20251105000194, NL Regular Season (06.12.2024 01:07)

Stats Lausanne HC EHC Biel-Bienne
SOG Total 40 23
SOG 1P 15 8
SOG 2P 11 5
SOG 3P 14 10
SHM Total 20 7
SHM 1P 7 2
SHM 2P 6 2
SHM 3P 7 3
SHP Total 1 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 1 0
BkS 14 12
BkS 1P 3 6
BkS 2P 1 3
BkS 3P 10 3
FO Total 42 42
FOW Total 23 19
FOL Total 19 23
FO% 54.76 45.24
FO% 1P 66.67 33.33
FO% 2P 46.15 53.85
FO% 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% oz Total 45.45 41.67
FO% oz 1P 33.33 27.27
FO% oz 2P 66.67 66.67
FO% oz 3P 40.00 42.86
FO% nz Total 57.14 42.86
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FO% nz 1P 100.00 0.00
FO% nz 2P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% dz Total 58.33 54.55
FO% dz 1P 72.73 66.67
FO% dz 2P 33.33 33.33
FO% dz 3P 57.14 60.00
PIM Total 2 4
PIM 1P 2 2
PIM 2P 0 2
PIM 3P 0 0
PPT 04:00 02:00
PKT 02:00 04:00
PP OP 2 1
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 2
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

06.12.2024 09:21


